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The Minister of State in the Minstry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a), 26 per cent of the cost of construction of the ships.

(b). Rs. 6,35,11,400 upto 31-3-1961.

(c). 43 per cent of the cost of construction.

(d). Steel p'ates from Rourkela cost Rs. 8 lakhs more per vessel of the ‘Mitsubishi’ type than imported plates,

Commercial Marketing Obligations

585 J Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
"\ S4rdar Igbal Singh:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 141 on the 8th August, 1961 and
state the outcome of discussions for reducing the commercial marketing obligations held with the Governments of US.A., Australia and Canada?

The Deputy Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. M. Thomas):
Our efforts to secure a reduction in the Commercial marketing obligations have not met with success.

wradfer agqr gael wiefugt

NG Wt WEw THA: W
wreen AT 8 e, 1858 Farfea YEA-9E0T o33 F IHT F grH N
g FAT & 0 AT B o

(%) wrrifes o gardr oe-
fadi ¥ fmir &Y dofs faosw
& s @i & fom gam o A=

faFaT o7 <@ 91, 99F A § #4 fem
foar T & ; W

(@) @ Tt & g ¥ N
FT 747 FTCT § ?

DECEMBER 4, 1961

Written Answers 2842

ey WA (A wR)
(%) =it o w1 wi=w foiw FAT
T T gHT ] )

(@) =@ gam 7 faegq adram
FH 9T FAME gaElE WIAA g&Tr # wrE § WK 9T 9T g
gF FT 99T fHAT 9T W@ d )

Shipyard at Cochin

*557. Shri Vidya Charan Shokla:
Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have finalised collaboration arrangements for the proposed shipyard at Cochin;

(b) if not, what are the difficulties in the way of finalising this arrangement; and

(e) if the reply to part (a) above be in the affirmative what are the main items of arrangement?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahdur): (a). No, Sir.

(b). As the negotiations are still in progress it would not be possible to give any information in this regard at present.

(c). Does not arise,

Air Crash Near Sangli

558 Shri P. G. Deb:
*q\ Shri Arjun Singh Bhadaaria:
¥ill the Minister of Transport and Ly jcations be pl d to state:

(a) whether two planes crashed near Sangli on 4th October, 1961; and

{b) if so, whether an enquiry has heen conducted in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Civil Aviation (Shri Mohiuddin): (a). Yes, Sir.

(b). The accidents are under investigation.

